
Overall ALPEN ADRIA CUP 2011

Hot Products Junior Ski Stock & absolute Beginners Stock

Pos. Nr. First Name Last Name Nation PWC Sponsor Baska Maribor Novi Sad Hungary Prague overall

1 2 Terezie Prochazkova CZE HSR-Benelli VRT 106 108 120 99 113 546
2 28 Barnabas Szabo HUN HSR-Benelli Gokartmania 87 108 106 91 82 474
3 37 Thomas Havlin CZE HSR-Benelli M&T 75 82 86 99 108 450
4 14 Alex-Bendeguz D´Ess HUN HSR-Benelli Roxworld 91 96 106 101 394
5 5 Saif Al falasi UAE HSR-Benelli MMR Racing Team 120 87 207
6 31 Martin Sümegi HUN Kawasaki Kawasaki 79 91 170

10 53 Marten Männi EST HSR-Benelli ATM Racing 82 82
7 47 Jaber Al falasi UAE HSR-Benelli MMR Racing Team 81 81
8 25 Jonna Borgström SWE Kawasaki Jetpower.no 78 78
9 23 Sofie Borgström SWE Kawasaki Jetpower.no 72 72

11 90 Mexx Sasani AUT HSR-Benelli Happy Homo Racing 72 72



Overall ALPEN ADRIA CUP 2011

JetSki-Lake.at Novice Ski Stock

Pos. Nr. First Name Last Name Nation PWC Sponsor Baska Maribor Novi Sad Hungary Prague overall

1 200 Marco Lobina ITA HSR-Benelli Marta/MAMIO 87 106 120 120 113 546
2 30 Martin Kraus AUT Kawasaki 63 84 75 91 87 400
3 14 Alex-Bendeguz D´Ess HUN HSR-Benelli Roxworld 87 96 106 103 392
4 37 Thomas Havlin CZE HSR-Benelli M&T 58 22 96 61 91 328
5 81 Peter Martinez SLO Kawasaki dks.doo 44 63 69 61 75 312
6 151 Markus Schick AUT Kawasaki EFS 51 57 60 51 86 305
7 83 Gregor Dajcman SLO HSR-Benelli 34 60 51 54 69 268
8 5 Saif Al falasi UAE HSR-Benelli MMR Racing Team 120 120 240
9 9 Dejan Djukic SLO HSR-Benelli Auto Sever 63 82 92 237

10 40 Daniele Durgoni ITA HSR-Benelli JK Racing 91 81 172
11 379 Attila Deri HUN HSR-Benelli 60 70 36 166
12 17 Franci Druzevec SLO HSR-Benelli Drvzovec Transport 63 33 56 152
13 81 Marco Stuani ITA HSR-Benelli 106 106
14 18 Nicola Piscaglia ITA Kawasaki H2O Racing 86 86
15 82 Pawel Piatek POL HSR-Benelli 38 43 81
16 29 Manuel Kerbl AUT HSR-Benelli 60 60
17 55 Attila Szep SVK HSR-Benelli 57 57
18 26 Georg Kraus AUT Kawasaki 44 44
19 44 Attila Futo HUN Kawasaki 43 43
20 32 Tommaso Stuani ITA HSR-Benelli 32 32
21 132 Artur Gniadek POL HSR-Benelli 30 30
22 6 Marco Njasevic CRO Kawasaki 30 30
23 12 Ivica Mrkusic CRO HSR-Benelli Africa Moto 27 27
24 36 Thomas Ratkai HUN HSR-Benelli Central-Faktur 26 26



Overall ALPEN ADRIA CUP 2011

PP4R Novice Ski Open

Pos. Nr. First Name Last Name Nation PWC Sponsor Baska Maribor Novi Sad Hungary Prague overall

1 14 Alex-Bendeguz D´Ess HUN HSR-Benelli Roxworld 91 70 101 113 106 481
2 200 Marco Lobina ITA HSR-Benelli Marta/MAMIO 82 78 108 113 96 477
3 83 Gregor Dajcman SLO HSR-Benelli 44 40 78 72 82 316
4 9 Dejan Djukic SLO HSR-Benelli Auto Sever 44 113 96 253
5 18 Nicola Piscaglia ITA Kawasaki H2O Racing 106 120 226
6 379 Attila Deri HUN HSR-Benelli 57 103 48 208
7 43 Emilio Blancato ITA AMT Amici del mare 108 72 180
8 40 Daniele Durgoni ITA HSR-Benelli JK Racing 101 64 165
9 76 Andrej Grm SLO Yamaha Andro 66 58 124

10 5 Saif Al Falasi UAE HSR-Benelli 103 103
11 111 Sergey Zhirov RUS Zapata Acquarace.ru 90 90
12 82 Pawel Piatek POL HSR-Benelli 54 30 84
13 51 Hans-Christian Peinsipp AUT Kawasaki 82 82
14 91 Andres Lauri EST HSR-Benelli ATM Racing 82 82
15 35 Gabor Mitrovics HUN Kawasaki 79 79
16 300 Alesssandro Giovannone ITA Kawasaki 69 69
17 151 Markus Schick AUT Kawasaki 69 69
18 29 Manuel Kerbl AUT HSR-Benelli 69 69
19 44 Arles Hendrikson EST Kawasaki LIX 66 66
20 32 Tommaso Stuani ITA HSR-Benelli 58 58
21 52 Peter Ratkai HUN Kawasaki 57 57
22 166 Ales Novak SLO Kawasaki Thorex 55 55
23 73 Rok Mohoric SLO Kawasaki 54 54
24 55 Attila Szep SVK HSR-Benelli 46 46
25 44 Attila Futo HUN Kawasaki 46 46
26 53 Adam Toth HUN Kawasaki 45 45
27 8 Mario Semren CRO Kawasaki 40 40
28 36 Tamas Ratkei HUN HSR-Benelli 40 40



Overall ALPEN ADRIA CUP 2011

29 8 Vladi Roger SVK HSR-Benelli 39 39
30 7 Tillmann-David Förster GER 36 36
31 132 Artur Gniadek POL HSR-Benelli 32 32
32 40 Edina Konyecsik HUN HSR-Benelli 32 32
33 81 Marco Stuani ITA HSR-Benelli 16 16



Overall ALPEN ADRIA CUP 2011

SX-R.com Expert Ski Lites

Pos. Nr. First Name Last Name Nation PWC Sponsor Baska Maribor Novi Sad Hungary Prague overall

1 31 Martin Sumegi HUN Kawasaki 9mm energy drink 106 120 113 120 106 565
2 23 Jozef Bohuslav SVK Kawasaki Shotracing.sk 120 106 82 92 96 496
3 30 Martin Kraus AUT Kawasaki 96 86 92 91 86 451
4 19 Gabor Szabo HUN Kawasaki Czank-Sped, Gokartmenia 96 96 101 120 413
5 81 Peter Martinez SLO Kawasaki dks.doo 72 72 66 72 75 357
6 46 Urska Breznik SLO Kawasaki Defower d.o.o 66 57 63 69 60 315
7 151 Markus Schick AUT Kawasaki EFS 60 60 66 65 60 311
8 4 Dragica Ivancic SLO Kawasaki DKS.d.oo 66 55 57 54 63 295
9 986 Milos Podoba SVK Kawasaki Megavox 70 78 66 66 280

10 160 Erwin Ortner AUT Kawasaki 54 54 54 162
11 72 Stian Schjetlein NOR Superjet 103 103
12 5 Alexsandar Krevesic SRB Kawasaki 40 48 88
13 6 Niksa Jurisic CRO Kawasaki Ancora Jet Racing Tea 82 82
14 6 Marko Ilijasevic CRO Kawasaki Ancora Jet Racing Team 46 46
15 26 Georg Kraus AUT Kawasaki 46 46



Overall ALPEN ADRIA CUP 2011

Ladies Ski Limited

Pos. Nr. First Name Last Name Nation PWC Sponsor Baska Maribor Novi Sad Hungary Prague overall

1 2 Terezie Prochazkova CZE HSR-Benelli VRT 106 101 106 113 113 539
2 25 Pija Sumer SLO HSR-Benelli 60 120 120 86 60 446
3 46 Urska Breznik SLO Kawasaki Defower d.o.o 75 82 78 91 91 417
4 4 Dragica Ivancic SLO Kawasaki DKS.d.oo 69 75 72 75 82 373
5 41 Martina Dusswald AUT HSR-Benelli 86 91 91 101 369
6 320 Heike Pinkert GER HSR-Benelli PP Watercraft Racing 96 79 60 235
7 4 Marta Sorrentino ITA HSR-Benelli Marta/MAMIO 99 101 200
8 125 Jonna Borgström SWE Kawasaki Jetpower.no 91
9 22 Simona Duh SLO Yamaha 75



Overall ALPEN ADRIA CUP 2011

Pro Am Runabout Stock

Pos. Nr. First Name Last Name Nation PWC Sponsor Baska Maribor Novi Sad Hungary Prague overall

1 15 Kasza György HUN Kawasaki HX-Racing 101 108 103 103 120 535
2 46 Mario Lamy SVK SeaDoo Lamy Jet Team 76 108 101 113 106 504
3 77 Tomas Pazler CZE SeaDoo adam & nicoruss-racin 67 75 113 43 298
4 29 Marko Fritsch GER SeaDoo 80 87 96 263
5 35 Martin Predanocy SVK SeaDoo 30 79 72 36 217
6 83 Andre Wend GER SeaDoo Huckele GdbR 67 106 43 216
7 39 Gabor Pal HUN SeaDoo HX Racing 54 82 39 36 211
8 11 Marko Repic SLO SeaDoo Izterjava doo 43 63 106
9 1 Anton Pankratov EST SeaDoo Hempel 99 99

10 4Y Zoltan Varga HUN Kawasaki 96 96
11 50 Roland Dara HUN SeaDoo 96 96
12 85 Marko Kroselj SLO Yamaha 79 79
13 7 Jerry Soblzar POL SeaDoo Jaroturbo 75 75
14 177 Nicolay Gorzhibovsky RUS Kawasaki Kirovsk Custom 70 70
15 22 Teet Alasoo EST SeaDoo Hempel 63 63
16 20 Gryt Darer POL SeaDoo Blackshadows 63 63
17 70 Dmitry Lichnov RUS Kawasaki Kirosklustoms 42 42
18 8 Juhos Arpad HUN SeaDoo 39 39
19 17 Michael Salobir SLO SeaDoo ADI-Racing 36 36
20 65 Robert Tottewitz GER SeaDoo Ortenia 33 33



Overall ALPEN ADRIA CUP 2011

Pro Am Runabout G.P.

Pos. Nr. First Name Last Name Nation PWC Sponsor Baska Maribor Novi Sad Hungary Prague overall

1 5 Kasza György HUN Kawasaki HX-Racing 62 89 120 113 108 492
2 46 Mario Lamy SVK SeaDoo Lamy Jet Team 89 96 84 86 108 463
3 2 Gergely Jaranyi HUN SeaDoo 43 106 99 76 324
4 77 Tomas Pazler CZE SeaDoo adam & nicoruss-racin 57 96 86 75 314
5 5 Nico Russ GER SeaDoo nicoruss-racing 70 113 106 289
6 16 Simon Ferenc HUN SeaDoo 82 87 72 241
7 88 Michael Voß GER SeaDoo Tech-Tec 38 82 69 189
8 29 Marko Fritsch GER SeaDoo 61 39 82 182
9 1 Anton Pankratov EST SeaDoo Hempel 120 120

10 177 Nicolay Gorzhibovsky RUS Kawasaki Kirovsk Custom 92 92
11 25 Krisztian Heller HUN SeaDoo 91 91
12 15 Richard Kurinka HUN SeaDoo 91 91
13 35 Martin Predanocy SVK SeaDoo 16 69 85
14 22 Teet Alasoo EST SeaDoo Hempel 73 73
15 8 Juhos Arpard HUN SeaDoo 72 72
16 20 Gryt Darer POL SeaDoo Blackshadows 66 66
17 17 Michael Salobir SLO SeaDoo ADI-Racing 48 48
18 70 Dmitry Lichnov RUS Kawasaki Kirosklustoms 38 38
19 76 Dejan Dimov GER SeaDoo 36 36
20 7 Jerry Soblzar POL SeaDoo Jaroturbo 27 27
21 83 Andre Wend GER SeaDoo S-R Racing 16 16



Overall ALPEN ADRIA CUP 2011

JUST Pro Am Ski Gentlemen Open

Pos. Nr. First Name Last Name Nation PWC Sponsor Baska Maribor Novi Sad Hungary Prague overall

1 41 Sandro Cau ITA Zapata H20 120 103 120 113 120 576
2 23 Jozef Bohuslav SVK Kawasaki Shotracing.sk 96 96 101 78 101 472
3 9 Roman Sever SLO HSR-Benelli Auto Sever 60 54 82 63 69 328
4 8 Giuseppe Dona ITA HSR-Benelli JTR 91 75 96 262
5 269 Ernst Just AUT HSR-Benelli Just Technik-Design 47 28 60 54 66 255
6 63 Ivo Grman CZE HSR-Benelli ESH 60 69 101 230
7 73 Zoltan Puskas HUN HSR-Benelli 69 63 86 218
8 66 Andres Kalmer EST Kawasaki 113 92 205
9 55 Detlef Mayerhuber AUT HSR-Benelli 72 40 82 194

10 986 Milos Podoba SVK Kawasaki Megavox 44 40 44 60 188
11 43 Emilio Blancato ITA AMT Amici del mare 92 92 184
12 59 Henn Linth EST Kawasaki LIX 63 103 166
13 17 Franci D. Druzovec SLO HSR-Benelli Drvzovec Transport 32 66 54 152
14 2 Domingos Dias GER HSR-Benelli SR-Racing 58 75 133
15 379 Attila Deri HUN HSR-Benelli 30 82 20 132
16 56 Andrea Finchi ITA HSR-Benelli H2O Racing 70 58 128
17 12 Marek Kadac EST HSR-Benelli ATM Racing 91 91
18 4 Stefan Peter HUN Kawasaki 69 69
19 91 Andres Lauri EST HSR-Benelli ATM Racing 57 57
20 22 Joze Duh SLO Kawasaki 20 34 54
21 300 Alesssandro Giovannie ITA Kawasaki 49 49
22 320 Alexander Peemöller AUT HSR-Benelli PP Watercraft Racing 18 30 48
23 99 Gianni Servadei ITA Kawasaki S.G. CLIMA 32 32
24 53 Dean Kante SLO HSR-Benelli 27 27



Overall ALPEN ADRIA CUP 2011

Wave Pro Am Ski Stock

Pos. Nr. First Name Last Name Nation PWC Sponsor Baska Maribor Novi Sad Hungary Prague overall

1 90 Kevin Reiterer AUT HSR-Benelli Sony Ericsson, Liqui M 60 120 120 120 113 533
2 7 Tomaz Kete SLO Kawasaki Adriatic Slovenice 92 92 52 78 103 417
3 19 Gabor Szabo HUN Kawasaki Czank-Sped, Gokartme 96 91 54 54 92 387
4 31 Martin Sumegi HUN Kawasaki 9mm energy drink 63 87 55 70 72 347
5 28 Barnabas Szabo HUN HSR-Benelli Gokartmania 58 58 106 106 328
6 25 Pija Sumer SLO HSR-Benelli 113 72 91 48 324
7 186 Patrick Sikic AUT HSR-Benelli MOLTO LUCE 51 86 82 58 27 304
8 9 Roman Sever SLO HSR-Benelli Auto Sever 54 54 54 44 69 275
9 73 Zoltan Puskas HUN HSR-Benelli 86 66 63 215

10 69 Tomi Jakopin SLO HSR-Benelli 60 63 44 167
11 46 Urska Breznik SLO Kawasaki Defower d.o.o 36 40 44 32 152
12 172 Daniel Lasselsberger AUT HSR-Benelli Benelli 51 70 121
13 16 Robin Ortner AUT HSR-Benelli 49 63 112
14 16 Michael Ortner AUT HSR-Benelli 36 60 96
15 12 Marek Kadac EST HSR-Benelli ATM Racing 91 91
16 72 Stian Schjetlein NOR Superjet 84 84
17 1 Arsenise Knezevic SRB HSR-Benelli Mama i Tata 84 84
18 55 Detlef Mayerhofer AUT HSR-Benelli 46 38 84
19 3 Ivan Hudoletnjak CRO HSR-Benelli Poker Klaub All in 75 75
20 14 Alex Bendeguz D'Ess HUN HSR-Benelli 60 60
21 39 Lukas Binar CZE HSR-Benelli 59 59
22 41 Martina Dusswald AUT HSR-Benelli 47 47
23 320 Alexander Peemöller AUT HSR-Benelli PP Watercraft Racing 34 34
24 4 Marta Sorrentino ITA HSR-Benelli Marta/MAMO 32 32
24 36 Goran Pihler CRO HSR-Benelli PTP 22 22



Overall ALPEN ADRIA CUP 2011

Wave Pro Am Ski Limited

Pos. Nr. First Name Last Name Nation PWC Sponsor Baska Maribor Novi Sad Hungary Prague overall

1 90 Kevin Reiterer AUT HSR-Benelli Quakysense, Land NÖ 120 113 113 120 113 579
2 7 Tomaz Kete SLO Kawasaki Adriatic Slovenice 92 86 96 79 108 461
3 4 Slaven Ivancic CRO Kawasaki Moto-Sipek 86 52 79 72 67 356
4 4 Michele Napoli ITA HSR-Benelli Marta/MAMIO 89 96 113 298
5 11 Markus Lutsokert EST Kawasaki LIX 78 101 92 271
6 28 Barnabas Szabo HUN HSR-Benelli Gokartmania 38 52 60 72 48 270
7 186 Patrick Sikic AUT HSR-Benelli MOLTO LUCE 40 60 60 42 61 263
8 84 Gerald Mayrhuber AUT Kawasaki dersportcoach.com 72 33 63 63 231
9 8 Giuseppe Dona ITA HSR-Benelli JTR 72 57 83 212

10 100 Markus Erlach AUT Kawasaki SX-R.com 81 61 67 209
11 221 Giuseppe Casarola ITA HSR-Benelli Progrip 60 56 70 186
12 25 Pija Sumer SLO HSR-Benelli 78 63 27 168
13 9 Roman Sever SLO HSR-Benelli Auto Sever 34 42 44 38 158
14 16 Robin Ortner AUT HSR-Benelli 42 45 57 144
15 3 Almur Bin Huraiz UAE HSR-Benelli Fazza 113 22 135
16 47 Josef Pernold AUT HSR-Benelli Just 72 72
17 72 Stian Schjetlein NOR Superjet 69 69
18 69 Tomi Jakopin SLO HSR-Benelli 24 44 68
19 39 Luksa Binar CZE HSR-Benelli 67 67
20 19 Gabor Szabo HUN HSR-Benelli Gokartmania, Czank-S 63 63
21 1 Arsenise Knezevic SRB HSR-Benelli Mama i Tata 44 44
22 63 Ivo Grman CZE HSR-Benelli ESH 41 41
23 76 Ziga Kumse SLO Yamaha Cumsej 38 38
24 172 Daniel Lasselsberger AUT HSR-Benelli 33 33
25 16 Sten-Anders Lauri EST Kawasaki 32 32
26 99 Gianni Servadei ITA Kawasaki S.G. CLIMA 18 18
27 320 Heike Pinkert GER HSR-Benelli PP Watercraft Racing 18 18
28 22 Sasa Matusic CRO Kawasaki Moto Matusic 12 12



Overall ALPEN ADRIA CUP 2011

29 36 Goran Pihler CRO HSR-Benelli PTP 8 8



Overall ALPEN ADRIA CUP 2011

Wave Pro Ski G.P.

Pos. Nr. First Name Last Name Nation PWC Sponsor Baska Maribor Novi Sad Hungary Prague overall

1 90 Kevin Reiterer AUT HSR-Benelli TBM, Oakley, Jettrim 120 99 93 120 108 540
2 7 Tomaz Kete SLO Kawasaki Adriatic Slovenice 106 101 103 82 82 474
3 100 Markus Erlach AUT Kawasaki SX-R.com 72 76 96 69 66 379
4 19 Gabor Szabo HUN Kawasaki Czank-Sped, Gokartme 72 51 79 75 67 344
5 4 Slaven Ivancic CRO Kawasaki 73 52 69 57 60 311
6 31 Martin Sumegi HUN Kawasaki 9mm energy drink 60 69 91 63 283
7 11 Markus Lutsokert EST Kawasaki LIX 103 71 108 282
8 4 Michele Napoli ITA HSR-Benelli Marta/MAMO 18 101 106 225
9 25 Pija Sumer SLO HSR-Benelli 87 36 63 186

10 3 Almur Bin Huraiz UAE HSR-Benelli Fazza 72 106 178
11 221 Giuseppe Casarola ITA HSR-Benelli Progrip 52 40 69 161
12 172 Daniel Lasselsberger AUT HSR-Benelli Benelli 36 57 63 156
13 56 Fabio Neri ITA HSR-Benelli 58 75 133
14 66 Andres Kalmer EST Kawasaki 46 61 107
15 84 Gerald Mayrhuber AUT Kawasaki dersportcoach.com 60 44 104
16 28 Barnabas Szabo HUN HSR-Benelli 75 24 99
17 59 Henn Linth EST Kawasaki LIX 24 52 76
18 16 Sten-Anders Lauri EST Kawasaki 47 47
19 5 Franco Piscaglia ITA Kawasaki H2O Racing 43 43
20 3 Sandor Pelei HUN Yamaha 38 38
21 53 Dean Kante SLO HSR-Benelli 22 22



Overall ALPEN ADRIA CUP 2011

JetSkiZone Pro Am Freestyle

Pos. Nr. First Name Last Name Nation PWC Sponsor Baska Maribor Novi Sad Hungary Prague overall

1 0 Albert van Heijningen NED Yamaha Yamaha 91 108 96 120 106 521
2 0 Rok Florjancic SLO Rickter 120 120 240
3 0 Nac Florjancic SLO Rickter 106 106 212
4 0 Robert Hönicke GER Yamaha 92 96 188
5 Robert Nedved CZE RN 1100 RNR 120 120
6 0 Sandor Pelei HUN 101 101
7 0 Stefan Peter HUN 101 101
8 0 Dirk Hausmann GER Yamaha Robert Hönicke 91 91
9 0 Anna Gonek RUS Rickter 91 91

10 0 Gabor Mitrovics HUN 86 86
11 Andriy Yegelnytskyy UKR Voyage Sport ltd 86 86
12 0 Anastasiya Ivanov RUS Rickter 78 78
13 0 Jaroslav Tirner CZE Jerry 60 60
14 0 Michael Pesout CZE Jerry 53 53
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